

2 E. MAIN STREET ST. CHARLES, IL 60174 630.377.4400 STCHARLESIL.GOV

PRESS RELEASE

NEWS FROM THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES

Contact: Lisa Garhan Communications Manager 630.443.3744 <u>lgarhan@stcharlesil.gov</u>

City of St. Charles Offers Free Yard Waste Pick Up

ST. CHARLES, Ill. (March 11, 2024) – City of St. Charles residents can get a jump on spring yard clean up. For the weeks of March 18, March 25, April 1, and April 8, the City's refuse contractor, Lakeshore Recycling Systems, Inc., will pick up yard waste in bags or rented toter bins on normal refuse collection days - no sticker required.

Place twigs, trimmings, leaves, etc. in either a paper yard waste bag or a toter bin rented from Lake Shore Recycling Systems, and place it out on the curb for pick up.

Beginning April 15, regular yard waste collection begins and a sticker will be needed for yard waste bags. More information is on the City's website <u>stcharlesil.gov</u>.

Brush Collection also starts April 15. The complete brush collection schedule and collection tips is at <u>stcharlesil.gov</u>.

About the City of St. Charles

The City of St. Charles, Illinois, is guided by the three driving principles in its Mission: *Service. Tradition. Community.* Together, these principles create a thriving environment for people who live or visit here, and for businesses to prosper. Our City has gained national recognition as a family-friendly town and wide acclaim for its architecture, living up to its nickname *Pride of the Fox.* Conveniently located 35 miles west of Chicago, in Kane and northwestern DuPage counties, St. Charles is home to 33,000 residents and a balanced mix of more than 2,000 businesses that employ approximately 28,700 people. More at www.stcharlesil.gov, and follow us on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, YouTube and LinkedIn.

###